Roll Call Numb	er
----------------	----

Aganda	Itom	Muum	hor
Agenda	Hem	TAMIN	ner

	9

DATE April 18, 2022

## COMMUNICATION FROM CONTRACTORS REQUESTING PERMISSION TO SUBLET CERTAIN ITEMS ON PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA: That the attached communication from each contractor requesting permission to sublet designated items and the attached Permission to Sublet form, for each project listed below, be and are hereby approved; and each subcontractor is hereby granted permission to work on said improvement.

Activity ID	<b>Project Title</b>		Contractor		
042018017	6th Avenue Streetscape - College Avenue to University Avenue  TAP-T-1945(851)8V-77  TAP-T-1945(851)8V-77-		Hawkeye Paving Corporation Anthony L. Perkins, President 4241 W 83rd Street Davenport, IA 52806		
Moved byFORM APP	ROVED:	to adopt.	Second by		
s/Kathle Kathleen Va	ven Vanderpool nderpool Attorney				

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
BOESEN				
GATTO				
MANDELBAUM				
SHEUMAKER				
VOSS				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City Council, hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

MOTION CARRIED

APPROVED

City Clerk

Activity ID 042018017 4/4/2022

## PERMISSION TO SUBLET

Project	6th Avenue Streetscape - College Avenue to University Avenue						
Contractor	Hawkeye Pavi	Hawkeye Paving Corporation					
Federal Tax ID	421195721				Sublet Requ	est No.	
ITEM TO BE S	SUBLET	TO PE	NIZATION ERFORM ORK	DBE Y/N	COST OF SPECIALTY ITEMS	TOTAL COS WORK SUB	
Biocell, Planting B	eds, Trees	(641) 750-5	rle Hibbs B wn, IA 50158	No		\$131,04	2.00
Pavement		LLC 463 Northla Suite 203 P.O. Box 1 Cedar Rapi (319) 365-8	ds, IA 52410	No		\$34,30	04.00
			Previous Request	]	This Request	Total To Date	
Cost of Items Subl	et		\$1,828,967.80		\$165,346.00	\$1,994,313.80	(a)
Cost of Specialty I	tems Sublet						(b)
Cost of Sublet Iten	ns Less Speciality	Items				\$1,994,313.80	(c)
Contract Amount				ı	'	\$4,565,307.00	(d)
Contract Amount I	Less Total Specia	lty Items (d-				\$4,565,307.00	(e)
Percentage of Conf	tract Sublet to Da	te (c/e)			_	43.68%	

The prime contractor's request for Permission to Sublet the above items of work is approved with the understanding that the prime contractor shall be held responsible for the subcontractors' full compliance of all terms of the contract.

Attachment: Contractor's Letter Requesting Subletting

Form Routing: Project Engr. - City Engr. -Engr. Admin. - City Clerk/City Manager -

Engr. Admin. - Distribution

Form Distribution Original - Project File

Copy - Project Engineer

Copy - Prime Contractor

TG DUPARTMENT TG INAL DOCUMENT" (when in red)

## Erickson, Zachary L.

From:

Sent:

Monday, April 4, 2022 6:55 AM

To:

Erickson, Zachary L.; Beau Perkins; Chris Crane; Travis Thornburgh

Subject:

6th Ave Streetscape

**Attachments:** 

BO 106 200616 77\_1945\_851.CON; 20220404065344.pdf

**Categories:** 

Phase 2-6th Avenue Streetscape

**CAUTION:** This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Zach & Travis,

Attached are the updated subcontractors to include Dirt to Turf. Let us know if you have any questions.

Thanks,

Tony Perkins Hawkeye Paving Corp 4241 W 83<sup>rd</sup> St Davenport, IA 52806 (New Address)

Office: (563) 355-6834 Cell: (563) 529-0796 Fax: (563) 359-6266

